Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session C
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, October 16, 2018
Devon Hall 120
Session C

Congressional Initiative Fund in order to purchase of
testing materials for students, providing for a short title,
providing for codification, providing an effective date, and
providing for distribution.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Testing Materials Accessibility Act of
2018.”
Section 2: Purpose: The purpose of this act shall be to provide examination green books and Scantrons
for the OU student body to use for any test they may have. These green books and
Scantrons will be made available in the Student Government Association Office in the
Archie Dunham Conoco Student Leadership Center.
 The cost breakdown is as follows:
1500 8.5”x11” Roaring Spring Green Books at $0.45 per book
1500 7”x8.5” Roaring Springs Green Books at $0.35 per book
3000 Scantron forms at $.30 per form
8.75% sales tax
_____________________________
Total: $2,283.75
Section 3: The Undergraduate Student Congress hereby authorizes the purchase and delivery of 3000
examination green books and 3000 Scantrons to be purchased, at a cost of $2,283.75 to the
Congressional Initiatives Fund, and distributed in the SGA office.
Section 4: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.
Author(s): Gabriela Thompson, Representative for Communications District
Printing Funded by SGA
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress:          Date:
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Senate:
Verified by Chair of Senate:          Date: ______
Approved by SGA President:        Date:
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION C
October, 14th 2018
CONGRESSIONAL BILL CB-100-27
AS INTRODUCED
A Congressional Act amending districts per
reapportionment, providing for a short title, providing for
codification, and providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “The Redistricting Act of 2018.”
Section 2:  Purpose: The purpose of this act shall be to reapportion districts.
Section 3:  AMENDATORY: All additions are marked with an underline and all deletions are marked
with a strikethrough. Section V of the Bylaws is amended to read:
Section 4.1: STUDENT CONGRESS DISTRICTS
1. Pursuant to Article III, Section 2 of the SGA Constitution, Student Congress is divided into sixteen
(16) districts apportioned on the basis of academic interest. Changes to these districts must be
approved by a three fourths (3/4) majority of the total membership of Congress. In the circumstances that a
new major is added between redistricting cycles, it shall be the Congress Chair’s responsibility to decide where
it will be sorted until the next even number year.
2. The districts and their compositions are as follows:
a. ARCHITECTURE District: Shall consist of all students in the College of Architecture. This
district has one seat.